M&G-11123.43USWO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		BIO-RAD PASTEUR
Fabienne BABIN Laurence HAMON		3 Boulevard Raymond Poincare
Francois RIEUNIER		92430 Marnes la Coquette, France
11411401		•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Other:		
Execution Date: 2 August 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat		B. Patent No.(s)
10/181,0	090	
·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed:		
document b	HOWEN OF WHITE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	John J. Gresens	Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	William apolis, WIN 55402-0505	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Stateme	ent and signature DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
I-1- I C	(AU) XA	12 November 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document:		
		10tal number of pages meaning attachments and document. 2
	Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
	Washington,	D.C. 20231
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent		
and Trademark Office at number 703.306.5995 on 12 November 2002.		
Name Heidi Hanson		
	Mante reidi Hanse	· · ·

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013241 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

BABIN Fabienne, HAMON Laurence, RIEUNIER François

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

BIO-RAD PASTEUR

3 Boulevard Raymond Poincaré

92430 MARNES LA COQUETTE, France

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention METHOD FOR IMMOBILISATION OF (AN) AFFINITY REAGENT(S) ON A HYDROPHOBIC

SOLID PHASE

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR01/00095 on January 12, 2001 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on July 12, 2002; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Marnes La Coquette

Date

this 2nd day of August 2002

INVENTOR(S):

Full
signature(s)
of
Inventor(s)

BABIN Fabienne

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

HAMON Laurence

RIEUNIER François

PATENT REEL: 013241 FRAME: 0151